 SIT – 209 Application Manager’s List
	USFS
Region
	GACC
	Name
	Phone#
	Email

	R1
	Northern Rockies
	Dani Johnson (Primary)
	406-329-4884
	Dani.johnson@usda.gov 

	R1
	Northern Rockies
	Alex Brooks (Backup)
	406-329-4888
	alex.brooks@usda.gov 

	R2
	Rocky Mountain
	Bennett Cournoyer (Primary)
	303-445-4303
	bcournoyer@blm.gov 
cormc_intel@firenet.gov

	R2
	Rocky Mountain
	Marco Perea (Backup)
	303-478-2688
	mperea@blm.gov

	R3
	Southwest
	Juan Ortiz (Primary)
	505-842-3473
	nmswc_intell@firenet.gov

	R3
	Southwest
	Kenan Jaycox (Backup)
	505-842-3473
	nmswc_intell@firenet.gov

	R4
	Great Basin
	Sarah Stucki (Primary)
	801-531-5320
	Sarah.stucki@usda.gov 

	R4
	Great Basin
	Anayanci Martinez (Backup)
	801-531-5320
	Anayanci.martinez@usda.gov 

	R5
	Northern California Ops-Cal
	Troy Russell (Primary)
	530-226-2811
	Troy.russell@usda.gov 

	R5
	Northern California Ops-Cal
	Dan Eiszele (Backup)
	530-941-3068
	Daniel.eiszele@usda.gov

	R5
	Northern California Ops-Cal
	Ryan Means (Backup)
	530-410-2121
	Ryan.means@usda.gov 

	R5
	Northern California Ops-Cal
	Jessica Kingsbury (Backup)
	530-410-4033
	Jessica.kingsbury@usda.gov 

	R5
	Southern California Ops-Cal
	Eric Gandolfi (Primary)
	951-214-6922
	sm.fs.oscintel@usda.gov 

	R5
	Southern California Ops-Cal
	Christopher St. Pierre (Backup)
	951-214-6922
	sm.fs.oscintel@usda.gov 

	R5
	Southern California Ops-Cal
	David Duran (Backup)
	951-214-6922
	sm.fs.oscintel@usda.gov

	R5
	Southern California Ops-Cal
	Everett Perisits (Backup)
	951-214-6922
	sm.fs.oscintel@usda.gov

	R5
	Southern California Ops-Cal
	Teresa Babin-Lincoln (Backup)
	951-214-6922
	sm.fs.oscintel@usda.gov

	R6
	Northwest
	Chris Meeker (Primary)
	503-545-7970
	cwmeeker@blm.gov 

	R6
	Northwest
	Jonathan Grell (Backup)
	360-481-4865
	Jonathan.grell@dnr.wa.gov

	R6
	Northwest
	Ted Pierce (Backup)
	503-808-2732
	tpierce@blm.gov

	R6
	Northwest
	Brandon Poe (Backup)
	503-808-2734
	bpoe@blm.gov 

	R8
	Southern Area
	Heather Robbins (Primary)
	951-295-8494
	Heather.Robbins@usda.gov

	R8
	Southern Area
	Calvin Miller (Backup)
	678-320-3005
	Calvin.miller@usda.gov

	R9
	Eastern Area
	Matt Heckel (Primary)
	575-779-5771
	Matthew.heckel@usda.gov  

	R9
	Eastern Area
	Jennifer Parrish (Backup)
	414-530-1403
	Jennifer.parrish@usda.gov

	R10
	Alaska
	Karis Berrian
	907-388-0732
	karis.berrian@alaska.gov   

	NIFC/WO
	NICC
	Megan Kephart
	208-397-5093
	mkephart@blm.gov

	CDF
	Southern California Ops-Cal
	John Clays
	951-320-6246
	calfirecsr.intel@fire.ca.gov

	CDF
	Southern California Ops-Cal
	Tim Toone
	951-320-6246
	calfirecsr.intel@fire.ca.gov

	CDF
	Southern California Ops-Cal
	Macaulay Anderson
	951-320-6246
	calfirecsr.intel@fire.ca.gov

	CDF
	Southern California Ops-Cal
	Troy Brogdon
	951-320-6246
	calfirecsr.intel@fire.ca.gov

	CDF
	Southern California Ops-Cal
	Travis Lemm
	951-320-6246
	calfirecsr.intel@fire.ca.gov

	CDF
	Southern California Ops-Cal
	Stefanie Randa 
	951-320-6246
	calfirecsr.intel@fire.ca.gov

	CDF
	Southern California Ops-Cal
	Sarah Nguyen
	951-320-6246
	calfirecsr.intel@fire.ca.gov

	CDF
	Southern California Ops-Cal
	Ebony Perry
	951-320-6246
	calfirecsr.intel@fire.ca.gov

	CDF
	Northern California Ops-Cal
	Jake Troncale
	530-224-6901
	nops.intel@fire.ca.gov

	CDF
	Northern California Ops-Cal
	Katie Mason
	530-224-6901
	nops.intel@fire.ca.gov

	CDF
	Northern California Ops-Cal
	Maggie Kouffeld
	530-224-6901
	nops.intel@fire.ca.gov

	CDF
	Northern California Ops-Cal
	Clint Swanson
	530-224-6901
	nops.intel@fire.ca.gov 

	CDF
	Northern California Ops-Cal
	Jason Hopson
	530-224-6901
	nops.intel@fire.ca.gov

	CDF
	Northern California Ops-Cal
	Alyssa Hagerman
	530-224-6901
	nops.intel@fire.ca.gov
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